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Division
Councillor name

Month

Year

Expenses
Taxable salary

Taxable allowance
Mileage

Conferences expenses
Internet

Other

Total

Monthly Summary
1
Rick Smith
October
2023
$ 6,886.95
$ 713.55
$ 60.00

660.50

ﬁ



LEDUC COUNTY
COUNCIL MONTHLY PAYROLL

October 2023
3%COLA
Total
Meeting/Event| Taxable Taxable Taxable Kilometers | Kilometers
Divison Councillor Attendance Salary Allowances | Sub-Total Travelled | @$0.67/KM Total
1 R. Smith 20| $ 6,886.95 - $ 6,886.95 1065.00 $ 71355 7,600.50
5 T. Doblanko 17 |$ 6,886.95 1,377.39 | § 8,264.34 585.00 $ 39195 8,656.29
6 G. Belozer 22 |$ 6,886.95 - $ 6,886.95 1314.00 $ 880.38 7,767.33
3 D. Virdi 211$ 6,886.95 34435 § 7,231.30 273.00 $ 18291 7,414.21
2 K. Lewis 19|9$ 6,886.95 - $ 6,886.95 310.00 $ 207.70 7,094.65
7 R. Scobie 15| $ 6,886.95 = $ 6,886.95 816.00 $ 546.72 7,433.67
4 L. Wanchuk 12 $ 6,886.95 $ 6,886.95 326.00 $ 218.42 7,105.37
Totals 126 | $ 48,208.65 | $ 1,721.74 | $49,930.39 4689.00 $ 3,141.63 | $ 53,072.02

Dyt

Mayor Tanni Doblanko




Council Timesheet

Month: EChder.
Councillor: Rick Smith
Division: 1
EO Classification: Councillor
Date Event/meeting description Founty.Lentre Offit
(Taxable kms) (Non taxable kms)
03-Oct-23|Gov & Priorities 76
05-Oct-23|County Office Hours 76
10-Oct-23|Workshop 76
10-Oct-23|Regular Council
10-Oct-23|Community Support Society
11-Oct-23|County Office Hours 76
12-Oct-23|Airport Noise Advisory Committee 78
13-Oct-23|Firehall Station 9 Tour 78
13-Oct-23|New Sarepta Lagoon Meeting
14-Oct-23|Community Recreation Meeting 13
16-Oct-23|PWC 76
17-Oct-23|State of City Address Beuamont
17-Oct-23|Chamber Luncheon 78
19-Oct-23|County Office Hours 76
23-Oct-23|County/Sewage Meeting 134
24-Oct-23|Council Organization Meeting 76
24-Oct-23|Workshop
24-Oct-23|Regular Council
26-0ct-23(Workshop 76
27-0ct-23|County Office Hours 76
Totals 20 684 381
Monthly mileage 2023 Km rate $0.67
Taxable km 684 $458.28
Non taxable km 381 $255.27
Monthly renumeration
Councillor salary $6,886.95 7 m‘ v
Mayor allowance $0.00|Rick Smith- Councillor Div. 1

Deputy Mayor allowance $0.00
Taxable km paid $458.28
Non taxable km paid $255.27
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Total renumeration $7,600.50] Christina Kwok, Manager - Accounting Services
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Internet

Charges for high speed internet

Regular charges (Oct 10 to Nov 09)

TELUS Rural Internet (included data : 500
GB)

Promational Discount - 24 month - effective
Feb 15, 2023 to Feb 14, 2025

Promational Discount - 24 month - effective
Feb 15, 2023 to Feb 14, 2025

24 MO - Unlimited Rural Internet Usage -
100% Discount

Service agreement - 1 Year
Unlimited Rural Intemet Usage

Total high speed internet regular charges.........ccoveeevvevceennnns

Usage charges

Your Account AN

$90.00

-§20.00

-$10.00

-$20.00

USAGE (GB) COST (S)

Usage in unlimited data add-on

Total usage 319.86

319.86 included

w 5G @m)

Done

Total high speed internet usage charges ...........cccoceeiviicnnn. $0.00

Total high speed internet charges

Total Internet charges ......cccceeeeeeervinineieerinnnnn,

TELUS TV

Charges for TELUS TV

Regular charges (Oct 10 to Nov 09)
Classic

12 MO - Satellite TV Loyalty Credit - $3 incl
tax* - effective Mar 14, 2023 to Mar 13, 2024

12 MO - Satellite TV Loyalty Credit - $5 incl
tax* - effective Mar 14, 2023 to Mar 13, 2024

12 MO - Satellite TV Loyalty Credit - $30 incl
tax” - effective Mar 14, 2023 to Mar 13, 2024

Satellite TV HD PVR Rental

2 Satellite TV HD Receiver Rental
Satellite TV HD PVR Rental

Receiver Rental Credit - FREE box rental
Receiver Rental Credit - FREE box rental
Receiver Rental Credit - FREE box rental

B

$68.50
-$2.86

-$4.76
-$28.57

$15.00
$20.00
$15.00
-$15.00
-$10.00
-$15.00
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VENDOR __4319]
PCC #1101 PROF
RE: Hoe_inlernet - Ok RS.
APPROVED: Chelle Edgerly
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